## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

2nd Jim. 2013

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2012(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the December, 2012.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that

Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan, shall

also hold the additional charge of the post of Joint Director, Sainik Welfare, Sirmour at Nahan, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh સેઝને ઉલ્ભા સ્ટેલાર

December

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

- **1.** All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The Secretary (Sainik Welfare) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- 5. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan, District Sirmour, H.P.
- 7. The Director, Sainik Welfare Department, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh, for compliance.
- 9. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-171 002. 10.Personal file/Spare copies/Guard file.

\*\*\*\*

( Amarjeet Singh ) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.